ELECTRONICALLY FILED IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

JACQUELINE ROSA,	
	Civil Case No:
Plaintiff,	
v.	
BOROUGH OF LEONIA, BOROUGH	REMOVAL FROM SUPERIOR COURT
OF LEONIA COUNCIL, TOM ROWE in	OF NEW JERSEY, LAW DIVISION:
his capacity as acting Borough Clerk	HUDSON COUNTY, DOCKET NO.:
of the Borough of Leonia, JUDAH	HUD-L-607-18 (CONSOLIDATED)
ZEIGLER, in his official capacity as	
Mayor of the Borough of Leonia, JOHN	
DOE MAINTENANCE COMPANIES 1-	CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE OF
5, Defendente	NOTICE OF REMOVAL TO THE
Defendants. STATE OF NEW JERSEY	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,	OF NEW JERSEI
DEFACIMENT OF TRANSFORMATION,	
Plaintiff-Intervenor,	
v.	
BOROUGH OF LEONIA, NEW	
JERSEY,	
Defendant.	

I, RUBY KUMAR-THOMPSON, of full age and upon my oath, hereby

certifies as follows:

1. I am an attorney at law of the State of New Jersey, and a Partner in the law firm of Clearly Giacobbe Alfieri Jacobs, LLC. In that capacity I have been handling this matter on behalf of the Borough of Leonia, Borough of Leonia Council, Tome Rowe, and Judah Zeigler (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Defendants") along with the Borough Attorney Brian Chewcaskie since August 1, 2018. Case 2:18-cv-15534 Document 1-9 Filed 10/31/18 Page 2 of 2 PageID: 1130

2. I hereby certify that on this day, I caused the Defendants' Notice of

Removal in the above-referenced consolidated matter to be electronically filed

with the Clerk of the United States Court District of New Jersey – Newark.

3. I also certify that, on this day, I caused a copy of the Defendants'

Notice of Removal in the above matter to be served via Federal Express to:

Gurbir S. Grewal, Attorney General of New Jersey c/o Phillip J. Espinoza, Esq. Deputy Attorney General R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 25 Market Street P.O. Box 114 Trenton, New Jersey 08625 Attorney for the State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation

Jacqueline Rosa, Esq. Seigel Law Firm 505 Goffle Road Ridgewood, NJ 07450 Pro Se Plaintiff

4. Additionally, on this day, I caused the Notice of Filing of Removal along with true copies of the Notice of Removal to be electronically filed with the Superior Court of New Jersey, Hudson County, Civil Division Clerk's Office.

5. I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am

aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Respectfully submitted,

CLEARY, GIACOBBE, ALFIERI, JACOBS, LLC Attorney for Defendants

By: <u>s/ Ruby Kumar-Thompson</u> Ruby Kumar-Thompson, Esq. (Attorney ID No. 044951999)

Dated: October 31, 2018